

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 15131 OF 2025

Kailas Shrinivasrao Deshmukh

VERSUS

Sandeep Marotrao Kawale And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Deshmukh Ashish P

AGP for Respondent/State : Mr. V.M. Lomte

...

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : JANUARY 12, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Await notice.
2. Stand over to 04.02.2026.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)