



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO.15131 OF 2025

Kailas Shrinivasrao Deshmukh

VERSUS

Sandeep Marotrao Kawale and Ors.

.....

Mr. Ashish P. Deshmukh, Advocate for the petitioner

.....

CORAM : AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.

DATED : 13TH MARCH, 2026

ORDER :-

. This motion is moved by Mr. Ashish P. Deshmukh, learned Counsel for the petitioner for speaking to the minutes of the order dated 04.03.2026. He submits that although this Court had extended the interim relief, the same is not reflected in the order.

2. In view of the above submission, following line is added after paragraph no.5 of the order dated 04.03.2026:

“Interim relief granted by this Court vide order dated 16.12.2025 is extended till the next date”

3. Necessary Corrections be carried out. Corrected order be uploaded.

(AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.)